तार – "विस्फोटक", नागपुर Telegram – "EXPLOSIVES", Nagpur वेबसाइट – <u>http://peso.gov.in</u> ई-मेन्न – <u>explosives@explosives.gov.in</u> ट्रेलीफ़ोन – 0712 – 2510248 फ़ैक्स – 0712 – 2510248 फ़ैक्स – 0712 – 2510577 कार्यालयीन उद्देश्य के सभी पत्रादि "मुख्य विस्फोटक नियंत्रक" के पदनाम से भेंज जाए, उनके व्यक्तिगत नाम से नहीं. All communications intended for this office should be addressed to the "Chief Controller of Explosives" and not to him by name.



भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA पेट्रोलियम तथा विस्फोटक सुरक्षा संगठन Petroleum and Explosives Safety Organisation (पूर्ववर्ती – विस्फोटक विभाग) ^(Formerly – Department of Explosives) ए-ब्लाक, पाँचवा तल, केन्द्रीय कार्यालय परिसर, A-Block, 5th Floor, C.G.O. Complex, सेमिनरी हिल्स, नागपुर (महाराष्ट्र) – 440 006 Seminary Hills, Nagpur (Maharashtra) – 440 006

> No. C.VIII(3)125/CIR/XII Date: July 7, 2021

MEMO

Sub: Appointment of Dr. (Mrs) Sanjana Sharma, Jt.Chief Controller of Explosives as CVO in Petroleum & Explosives Safety Organisation, Nagpur – regarding.

A copy of letter no. 1(13)2013-Expl dated 07.07.2021 addressed to the Jt. Chief Controller of Explosives & HOD, Petroleum & Explosives Safety Organisation (PESO) Nagpur by Shri Surendra Singh, Under Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade, Udyog Bhawan, New-Delhi appointing Dr. (Mrs) Sanjana Sharma, Jt. Chief Controller of Explosives as Part time Chief Vigilance Officer (CVO) in PESO by the Competent Authority for a period of three years is enclosed for information and necessary action.

[M. K. Jhala] Jt. Chief Controller of Explosives (HOD)

To,

Dr (Mrs) Sanjana Sharma Jt.Chief Controller of Explosives, Chennai

Circulation:

- 1. All Circle/Sub-Circle offices.
- 2. All Officers & staff of HQ.

No. 1(13)2013-Expl

भारत सरकार/Government of India

वाणिज्य और उद्योग मंत्रालय/Ministry of Commerce and Industry

उदयोग संवर्धन और आंतरिक व्यापार विभाग/Deptt. for Promotion of Industry & Internal Trade

विस्फोटक अन्भाग/Explosives Section

Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi Dated: 7 July, 2021

То

Shri M.K Jhala Joint Chief Controller of Explosives & HOD Petroleum & Explosives Safety Organization (PESO) "A" Block, 5th Floor, CGO complex Seminary Hills, Nagpur-440006

Subject: Appointment of CVO in Petroleum and Explosives Safety Organisation - reg.

Sir,

I am directed to forward herewith a copy of Vigilance Section's O.M No. 2(9)/2017-Vig dated 2.07.2021 (copy enclosed) conveying appointment of Dr. (Mrs) Sanjana Sharma, Jt. CCE as Part time Chief Vigilance Officer (CVO) in PESO for a period of three years with a request to take necessary action in this regard under intimation to this Department immediately.

Yours faithfully, Smendra Sibly

(Surendra Singh) Under Secretary to Govt. of India Tel: 011-23061592 Email: ssingh.dopt@nic.in

Encl: As above